(4) supporting evidence as required to 
establish eligibility for TPS benefits as 
provided in 8 CFR 244.9); and (5) a 
biometrics fee of seventy dollars ($70) 
for each applicant over age 14. See the 
chart below to determine whether you 
must submit the one hundred and 
seventy five dollar ($175) filing fee with 
Form I–765. 

An application submitted without the 
required fee and/or photos will be 
returned to the applicant. Submit the 
completed forms and applicable fee, if 
any, to the BCIS District Office having 
jurisdiction over your place of residence

[...]

without the required fee and/or photos 
will be returned to the applicant. The 
fee for filing a Form I–821 is fifty dollars 
($50). If the applicant is between the 
ages of 14 and 65 (inclusive) and 
requests employment authorization, he 
or she must submit one hundred and 
seventy-five dollars ($175) or a properly 
documented fee waiver request, 
pursuant to 8 CFR 244.20, with the 
Form I–765. An applicant who does not 
request employment authorization must 
nonetheless file Form I–765 along with 
Form I–821, but is not required to 
submit the fee for filing the Form I–765.